
Skagit Valley Highland Games * Revised to show correct number of competitors in Event 133A

July 9-10, 2016

Edgewater Park

Mount Vernon, WA

Cool with overcast and clear periods both days

Solo Competitors:  70

Band Competitors:  10

Note: The number of solo placings (which earn aggregate points) is equal to

one less than the number of competitors who played to a maximum of six

placings. The number of solo prizes awarded (shown in brackets) for the

number of competitors who played is as follows:

1-2 [1], 3 [2], 4-10 [3], 11-15 [4], 16-20 [5], Over 20 [6]

Games aggregate points are determined by the BCPA

aggregate points system (88, 56, 38, 25, 16, 10 for 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th respectively).

Games aggregate points for band contests are awarded only for the overall result

Grand Aggregates are determined by the Games aggregate points

(for allowable events) plus 1 point for each competitor/band placed ahead of in each event

GAMES AGGREGATES

PIPING

Grade 5 Thomas Merry

Grade 4 Matthew Fleek

Grade 3 Sam Toohey

Grade 2 Tyrone Heade

Grade 1 Jack Toohey

Open Jori Chisholm

Adult Barry Kirk

SNARE DRUMMING

Grade 4 C. Christian Nickerson

Grade 3 Alonso Cruz

Grade 2 Robert Graham Jr

Grade 1 Bryce Kreger

Open Fiona Senyk

TENOR DRUMMING

Grade 2 Olivia Bell

Grade 1 Bridget Hall

Open No competitors

BANDS

Grade 5 No competitors

Grade 4 Northwest Junior

Grade 3 Greighlan Crossing

Grade 2 Portland Metro

Grade 1 No competitors

BEST DRUM CORPS

Grade 5 No competitors

Grade 4 Northwest Junior

Grade 3 Greighlan Crossing
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Grade 2 Portland Metro

Grade 1 No competitors

EVENT RESULTS

GamesDate Games Discipline Grade EventNumberEventName WinnersName Placing Adjudicator NumberThatPlayed

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Thomas Merry 1 Willie McCallum 8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Connor Francis 2 Willie McCallum 8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Avery White 3 Willie McCallum 8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Irene Ulm 4 Willie McCallum 8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Gerard Corr 5 Willie McCallum 8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 111A 2/4 March Jayne Ferlitsch 6 Willie McCallum 8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Cameron Robson 1 John Toohey 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Sean Macomber 2 John Toohey 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Avery White 3 John Toohey 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Thomas Merry 4 John Toohey 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Gerard Corr 5 John Toohey 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 5 112A Slow Air Connor Francis 6 John Toohey 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Weston Kennedy 1 John Toohey 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Matthew Fleek 2 John Toohey 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Brandon Carlos 3 John Toohey 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Malachi Wonder 4 John Toohey 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Vienna Scheyer 5 John Toohey 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 121A 2/4 March Savannah Walker 6 John Toohey 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 124A 6/8 March Matthew Fleek 1 Keith Paton 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 124A 6/8 March Vienna Scheyer 2 Keith Paton 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 124A 6/8 March Malachi Wonder 3 Keith Paton 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 124A 6/8 March Savannah Walker 4 Keith Paton 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 124A 6/8 March Weston Kennedy 5 Keith Paton 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 4 124A 6/8 March Brandon Carlos 6 Keith Paton 15

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 131A 2/4 March Sam Toohey 1 Keith Paton 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 131A 2/4 March John Sommer 2 Keith Paton 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 131A 2/4 March Hunter Kern 3 Keith Paton 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 131A 2/4 March Gerry Anderson 4 Keith Paton 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 131A 2/4 March James Cluckey 5 Keith Paton 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 131A 2/4 March Jack Kelley 6 Keith Paton 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Sam Toohey 1 Graham Davidson 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel John Sommer 2 Graham Davidson 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Gerry Anderson 3 Graham Davidson 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Hunter Kern 4 Graham Davidson 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Collin Dazey 5 Graham Davidson 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 132A Strathspey & Reel Jacob Carlos 6 Graham Davidson 13

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Sam Toohey 1 Andrew Wright 11

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd James Cluckey 2 Andrew Wright 11

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Elizabeth Cameron 3 Andrew Wright 11

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Irene Ulm 4 Andrew Wright 11

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Peter Rolstad 5 Andrew Wright 11

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 3 133A Piobaireachd Jennifer Campbell 6 Andrew Wright 11

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 2 141 March, Strathspey & Reel Tyrone Heade 1 Keith Paton 1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 2 142 Piobaireachd Helen Sanders 1 Willie McCallum 1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 2 143 Hornpipe & Jig Tyrone Heade 1 Stuart Liddell 1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Peter Moran 1 Stuart Liddell 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel William Beattie 2 Stuart Liddell 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Alexander MacLeod 3 Stuart Liddell 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Aaron Malcomb 4 Stuart Liddell 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Kyle Gaul 5 Stuart Liddell 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 151 March, Strathspey & Reel Chris Cahoon 6 Stuart Liddell 7
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7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Jack Toohey 1 Graham Davidson 6

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Tyrone Heade 2 Graham Davidson 6

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Aaron Malcomb 3 Graham Davidson 6

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Alexander MacLeod 4 Graham Davidson 6

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 152 Piobaireachd Chris Cahoon 5 Graham Davidson 6

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 153 Hornpipe & Jig Kyle Gaul 1 Willie McCallum 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 153 Hornpipe & Jig Jack Toohey 2 Willie McCallum 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 153 Hornpipe & Jig William Beattie 3 Willie McCallum 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 153 Hornpipe & Jig Peter Moran 4 Willie McCallum 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 153 Hornpipe & Jig Aaron Malcomb 5 Willie McCallum 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Grade 1 153 Hornpipe & Jig Chris Cahoon 6 Willie McCallum 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel Jori Chisholm 1 Andrew Wright 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Open 161 March, Strathspey & Reel Joseph Stewart 2 Andrew Wright 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Jori Chisholm 1 Willie McCallum 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Open 162 Piobaireachd Liam Hilder 2 Willie McCallum 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Open 163 Hornpipe & Jig Liam Hilder 1 Stuart Liddell 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Open 163 Hornpipe & Jig Joseph Stewart 2 Stuart Liddell 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Adult 172 Slow Air Barry Kirk 1 Stuart Liddell 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Adult 172 Slow Air Kenneth Robinson 2 Stuart Liddell 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Barry Kirk 1 John Toohey 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Piping Adult 173 6/8 March Kenneth Robinson 2 John Toohey 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Mary Kanagy 1 Gregor Merry 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Dean Jones 2 Gregor Merry 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Griffin Roberts 3 Gregor Merry 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March C. Christian Nickerson 4 Gregor Merry 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Kalum Tillmanns 5 Gregor Merry 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 221 2/4 March Heather-Lynn Kirk 6 Gregor Merry 9

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March C. Christian Nickerson 1 Kyla Richdale 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Dean Jones 2 Kyla Richdale 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Kalum Tillmanns 3 Kyla Richdale 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Heather-Lynn Kirk 4 Kyla Richdale 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Mackenzie White 5 Kyla Richdale 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 4 222 6/8 March Griffin Roberts 6 Kyla Richdale 7

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 3 231 2/4 March Alonso Cruz 1 Kyla Richdale 1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 3 232 6/8 March Alonso Cruz 1 Gregor Merry 1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 2 241 March, Strathspey & Reel Robert Graham Jr 1 Kyla Richdale 2

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 2 242 Hornpipe & Jig Robert Graham Jr 1 Gregor Merry 2

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 1 251 March, Strathspey & Reel Bryce Kreger 1 Kyla Richdale 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 1 251 March, Strathspey & Reel Lauren Toohey 2 Kyla Richdale 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 1 252 Hornpipe & Jig Bryce Kreger 1 Gregor Merry 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Grade 1 252 Hornpipe & Jig Lauren Toohey 2 Gregor Merry 3

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Open 261 March, Strathspey & Reel Fiona Senyk 1 Gregor Merry 1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Snare Drumming Open 262 Hornpipe & Jig Fiona Senyk 1 Gregor Merry 1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Tenor Drumming Grade 2 342 6/8 March Olivia Bell 1 Kyla Richdale 2

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Tenor Drumming Grade 1 351 March, Strathspey & Reel Bridget Hall 1 Kyla Richdale 1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 4 822 Quick Marches Set Northwest Junior 1 Willie McCallum, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Stuart Liddell8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 4 822 Quick Marches Set Keith Highlanders 2 Willie McCallum, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Stuart Liddell8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 4 822 Quick Marches Set Portland Metro Youth 3 Willie McCallum, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Stuart Liddell8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 4 822 Quick Marches Set White Spot 4 Willie McCallum, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Stuart Liddell8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 4 822 Quick Marches Set Elliott Bay 5 Willie McCallum, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Stuart Liddell8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 4 822 Quick Marches Set Clan Gordon 6 Willie McCallum, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Stuart Liddell8

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 3 831 Medley Greighlan Crossing 1 Willie McCallum, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, John Toohey1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 3 832 March, Strathspey & Reel Greighlan Crossing 1 Willie McCallum, John Toohey, Gregor Merry, Stuart Liddell1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 3 833 Overall Greighlan Crossing 1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 2 841 Medley Portland Metro 1 Willie McCallum, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, John Toohey1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 2 842 March, Strathspey & Reel Portland Metro 1 Willie McCallum, John Toohey, Gregor Merry, Stuart Liddell1

7/9/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Grade 2 843 Overall Portland Metro 1

7/10/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Drumming Grade 4 721 Drum Corps - Fanfare Northwest Junior 1 Gregor Merry 2
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7/10/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Ungraded 891 Medley Northwest Junior 1 John Toohey, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Graham Davidson5

7/10/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Ungraded 891 Medley Keith Highlanders 2 John Toohey, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Graham Davidson5

7/10/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Ungraded 891 Medley Portland Metro Youth 3 John Toohey, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Graham Davidson5

7/10/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Ungraded 891 Medley Clan Gordon 4 John Toohey, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Graham Davidson5

7/10/2016 Skagit Valley Highland Games Band Ungraded 891 Medley Elliott Bay 5 John Toohey, Andrew Wright, Gregor Merry, Graham Davidson5
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